100G CK0226
Signal Cable
Rail Solutions
Transportation
aepetsche.com
Application/Use
Rail approved zero Halogen, light weight wire and cable for signal, and
low voltage applications. The construction is a dual wall combination of

Finished Wire
Maximum
Resistance
@ 20˚C
(ohms/km)
Diameter (mm) Maximum
Weight
(kg/km)Min. Max.
Lower
Spec
Limit
Target
Upper
Spec
Limit
100G0111-0-15-* 0.15 19/0.10 26 0.45 0.50 0.20 132.9 0.98 1.03 1.08 2.59
100G0111-0-25-* 0.25 19/0.13 24 0.55 0.63 0.20 84.63 1.09 1.14 1.19 3.59
100G0111-0-40-* 0.40 19/0.16 22 0.73 0.79 0.20  50.50 1.28 1.33 1.38 5.18
100G0111-0-50-* 0.50 19/0.18  - 0.82 0.90 0.20 40.10 1.37 1.40 1.45 6.60
100G0111-0-60-* 0.60 19/0.20 20 0.95 1.01 0.20 31.10 1.47 1.52 1.57 7.40
100G0111-0-75-* 0.75 19/0.23 - 1.04 1.15 0.20 26.70 1.59 1.60 1.65 8.90
100G0111-1-00-* 1.00 19/0.25 18 1.17 1.26 0.20 20.00 1.69 1.75 1.80 10.70
100G0111-1-20-* 1.20 19/0.29 16 1.32 1.42 0.20 15.80 1.88 1.93 1.98 13.60
100G0111-1-50-* 1.50 37/0.23 15 1.46 1.58 0.20 13.70 2.03 2.08 2.13 16.00
100G0111-2-00-* 2.00 37/0.25 14 1.68 1.82 0.20 10.50 2.31 2.36 2.41 20.30
100G0111-2-50-* 2.50 37/0.29 13 1.85 2.01 0.25 8.21 2.50 2.55 2.63 25.70
100G0111-3-00-* 3.00 37/0.32 12 2.12 2.24 0.25 6.58 2.70 2.78 2.86 31.00
100G0111-4-00-* 4.00 56/0.30 - 2.41 2.57 0.25 4.89 3.01 3.09 3.17 43.60
Part Description
Nominal Cross
Sectional Area
(mm2)
Equivalent
AWG Size
Shield
Size (mm)
Jacket Thickness (mm) Overall Diameter (mm) Maximum
Weight
(kg/km)Min. Nom. Nom. Max.
100G1121-0-15-*/*-* 0.15 26 0.10 0.22 0.30 3.09 3.23 15.9
100G1121-0-25-*/*-* 0.25 24 0.10 0.22 0.30 3.30 3.45 18.9
100G1121-0-40-*/*-* 0.40 22 0.13 0.22  0.30 3.81 3.96 26.5
100G1121-0-50-*/*-* 0.50  - 0.13 0.22 0.30 3.99 4.14 30.3
100G1121-0-60-*/*-* 0.60 20 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.19 4.45 33.3
100G1121-0-75-*/*-* 0.75 - 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.44 4.63 37.4
100G1121-1-00-*/*-* 1.00 18 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.65 4.83 42.2
100G1121-1-20-*/*-* 1.20 16 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.00 5.22 50.0
100G1121-1-50-*/*-* 1.50 15 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.30 5.46 56.6
100G1121-2-00-*/*-* 2.00 14 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.88 6.03 68.7
100G1121-2-50-*/*-* 2.50 13 0.13 0.22 0.30 6.29 6.44 81.4

1
2
3
1
Part Description
Nominal Cross
Sectional Area
(mm2)
Equivalent
AWG Size
Shield
Size (mm)
Jacket Thickness (mm) Overall Diameter (mm) Maximum
Weight
(kg/km)Min. Nom. Nom. Max.
100G1131-0.15-*/*/*-* 0.15 26 0.10 0.22 0.30 3.26 3.39 20.0
100G1131-0.25-*/*/*-* 0.25 24 0.13 0.22 0.30 3.60 3.77 26.9
100G1131-0.40-*/*/*-* 0.40 22 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.04 4.20 34.0
100G1131-0.50-*/*/*-* 0.50 - 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.23 4.38 39.5
100G1131-0.60-*/*/*-* 0.60 20 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.40 4.55 43.6
100G1131-0.75-*/*/*-* 0.75  - 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.70 4.86 49.3
100G1131-1.00-*/*/*-* 1.00 18 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.93 5.09 56.2
100G1131-1.20-*/*/*-* 1.20 16 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.25 5.41 67.4
100G1131-1.50-*/*/*-* 1.50 15 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.65 5.85 76.5
100G1131-2.00-*/*/*-* 2.00 14 0.13 0.22 0.30 6.22 6.41 92.8
100G1131-2.50-*/*/*-* 2.50 13 0.13 0.22 0.30 6.70 6.85 111
100G1131-3.00-*/*/*-* 3.00 12 0.13 0.22 0.30 7.15 7.31 131
100G1131-4.00-*/*/*-* 4.00  - 0.13 0.22 0.30 7.83 7.98 173
aepetsche.com
THREE CORE 100G1131-xx
(Issue 8)
FOUR CORE 100G1141-xx

1
2
3
1
Part Description
Nominal Cross
Sectional Area
(mm2)
Equivalent
AWG Size
Shield
Size (mm)
Jacket Thickness (mm) Overall Diameter (mm) Maximum
Weight
(kg/km)Min. Nom. Nom. Max.
100G1141-0.15-*/*/*/*-* 0.15 26 0.13 0.22 0.30 3.65 3.79 27.0
100G1141-0.25-*/*/*/*-* 0.25 25 0.13 0.22 0.30 3.89  4.04 32.6
100G1141-0.40-*/*/*/*-* 0.40 22 0.13  0.22 0.30 4.38 4.53 41.6
100G1141-0.50-*/*/*/*-* 0.50 - 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.58 4.73 48.7
100G1141-0.60-*/*/*/*-* 0.60 20 0.13 0.22 0.30 4.82 4.99 54.0
100G1141-0.75-*/*/*/*-* 0.75  - 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.12 5.29 61.3
100G1141-1.00-*/*/*/*-* 1.00 18 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.36 5.51 70.3
100G1141-1.20-*/*/*/*-* 1.20 16 0.13 0.22 0.30 5.81 5.96 84.7
100G1141-1.50-*/*/*/*-* 1.50 15 0.13 0.22 0.30 6.17 6.32 96.7
100G1141-2.00-*/*/*/*-* 2.00 14 0.13 0.35 0.48 7.21 7.36 127
100G1141-2.50-*/*/*/*-* 2.50 13 0.13 0.35 0.48 7.70 7.85 152
100G1141-3.00-*/*/*/*-*  3.00 12 0.13 0.35 0.48 8.22 8.37 178
100G1141-4.00-*/*/*/*-* 4.00 - 0.13  0.35 0.48 8.97 9.12 235
GENERAL PROPERTIES (SEE WSD 912 FOR FULL DETAILS)
aepetsche.comTE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks.